

August 14, 2014

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 E. Broad Street Fiscal Department, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Columbus, OH 43215

Re: Palmco Power OH, LLC Alternative Energy Compliance Payment Required by August 6, 2014 Finding & Order, Docket 13-0930-EL-ACP

To Whom it May Concern,

As required by the Commission's August 6, 2014 Finding and Order issued in Docket 13-0930-EL-ACP, enclosed please find the compliance payment in the amount of \$350.00, as consistent with the requirements in 4901:1-40-08(B), OAC, on behalf of Palmco Power OH, LLC.

This compliance payment is required by Ohio Revised Code Section 4928.64 for deposit to the credit of the Advanced Energy Fund, under the control of the Ohio Development Services Agency and created under section 4928.61 of the Revised Code.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions or concerns regarding this submission.

Respectfully Submitted,

Erika Schmitt

Customized Energy Solutions, Ltd.

Email: eschmitt@ces-ltd.com

Phone: 267-331-4242

On behalf of Palmco Power OH, LLC

From: (215) 875-9440 Sharon Barra

**Customized Energy Solutions** 1528 Walnut Street, 22nd Floor

COLUMBUS, OH 43215

Philadelphia, PA 19102

Origin ID: MUVA





SHIP TO: (614) 644-9745 **BILL SENDER Public Utility Commission of Ohio Fiscal Department** 180 E BROAD ST 4th Floor

ActWgt: 0.5 LB CAD: 7872057/INET3550

Delivery Address Bar Code

Ship Date: 14AUG14



Ref# Invoice # PO# Dept#

> FRI - 15 AUG AA STANDARD OVERNIGHT

0201

7708 3838 2374

43215 OH-US LCK







- 1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
- 2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
- 3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage w hether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jew elry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

8/20/2014 9:27:38 AM

in

Case No(s). 13-0930-EL-ACP

Summary: Notice of Payment in Fulfillment of 2012 AEPS Obligation electronically filed by Ms. Erika L Schmitt on behalf of Palmco Power OH, LLC